High-speed, 1-needle, Cylinder-bed, Needle-feed, Lockstitch
achine with an Aummam Thread Trammer

L@@kg

g Y ARBEIRIY ISV

mch @cgﬂame

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

- 70,17 and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—w Y A NITHBIZEBL T

1LY ARKR—UO#0L, #02 BOHIE, R—YTFTO"ER"0HBEE IS T IV,

2. BEaMoRzE, ERERERL. 01, 25F DM, B (BAA-PMV) 2RULET,

3. BEHD () B HBRERRALTVLFHEMTHDI I 2ERLET,
4. 41 F A MR-V D————— Bid, #HBRTHDLI 2 ERLET,

40004053

No.1344-00






CONTENTS

B &
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ........ooiiiiiiniaeae, 1
SR - SRR
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiieiien 3
Lo - KPR
3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5
gheE - STl - TEIBIGR
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS .................. e 7
fE x LIRS
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .. ittt e et e 9
*® R
6. NEEDLE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... 0ottt 11
#ik v BafR
7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-6390-7) ............... 13
Y FE % (DLN -6390—7TH )
8 WIPER COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORDLN=6390—7) .......ouviivnaninninnn.. 15
7 A 25— (DLN-6390— 78 H &)
9. HEMMER COMPONENTS ........0ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e 16
PAZAIE
10. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt ettt et 17
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS .. ... .0\ttt ettt e i 19
POV b A8 RBRR
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . ...\ttt et ettt 20
FOTEEER
13. PNEUMATIC & ELECTRIC COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-6390-7) ........ 21
Z40F - EA R (DLN-6390— 74 FI 50 5)
14. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS (FOR JT=D720) ...ttt 23
fHstRE R (JT-D720/)
15. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS (FOR JT=D729) . ...\t tetieitieeaaetiaeeieeeiaeeannns 25
B4 (JT-D7295)
16. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS . ... .ottt ettt e e 217
B AR
17.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORDLN=6390 ... ... 00\ttt ettt 29
DLN -6390 ¥ 5,
18. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt et et 31
AT a R
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt et e e 33

5|






REF, NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | A S Qty CODE
1 400-03717 CYLINDER COVER S22 A 1
2 277-86003 15944 PIN 15944 by 1 1584A
3 110-00403 PLATE AV{Rryan{4 1
$5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Iy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 $S-6110670-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 125 1
g 10003725 GEAR COVER ¥ - I
7 SL-4051291-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FATIFY ¥AX M5X0.8 L=12 1
8 400-03729 FACE PLATE COMPLETE PVZEy VAot 1
9 38-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa' %Y 3/16-28 L=9 3

19 400-03730 ASSIST THROAT PLATE F an){4 1

1T $5-ZTZ0515-5P SCREW 37/16-28 L=8 TRy 3/16-28 L=6 Z

12 114-00405 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYbTVIN - 1

13 58-4120515-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 2y 3/16-28 L=6 1

14 400-03736 SIDE PLATE ASM. N 1273 1

15 58-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 1L=9 FA° 3y 3/16-28 L=9 10

[ TT0-01102 BED SCREW STUD INSIST ST Z

17 CH-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 7YE VAt 12 I

18 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL b 5y Fardy-1(16) I

9 100-04109 GROUND MARK VS VINA &Y 1

20 111-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER ¥ a-M T 1

A 0603742 NEEDLE BEAR RUBEER PLUG K UT AEvY T 1

22 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 1

23 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY 1

24 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

25 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

75 TE- TUE0504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 53] T

27 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty 1

28 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

29 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG I939% 2

30 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1

T TE-TY5E0504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY T

32 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

33 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

34 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1

35 110-73954 THREAD TENSION ASH. 4 44F AMFayy 73 1

35 TIG-45002 FIRST TERSTON PUST FATF AVFI0T% 9 D

37 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 2 A4F ANFITITVH (n

38 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING &4 AF AMIIIN R (D

38 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 4bFavy Fvb (1)

40 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {bFI-3 45 (2)

71 SS-Z120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 =6 F Ry 3/16-28 T=6 I

42 400-03956 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T~MMNTVH A 1

43 110-01509 SCREW T-h ANTVH A AT 1

44 229-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-2b7v34B 1

45 $§-6110610-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t52y 11/64-40 L=6 1

45 0009957 ARV THREAD GUIDE C T-F Y7731 T T

47 116-01500 SCREW 7-h ANTVH A AT 1

48 400-03745 UPPER STOP INDICATOR YIFAIIYY 1

49 $8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 2y 3/16-28 L=6 1

50 236-26062 THREAD TENSION ASH. ,H M ATYH(I3) 1

51 736-76005 THREAD TENSTON NUT FASEVIS @)

52 228-21803 DISK STOPPER EASEV A A7 b AR (D

53 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK S VA (2)

54 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE S EVIT ML (1)

55 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST HSEVI (1)

56 799-21407 ROTATION STOPPER S EVR AR eI (D

57 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AMPIN % (D

58 229-620605 THREAD TENSION SPRING AbFArIN % (0

59 $S-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 M2y 9/64-40 L=5.5 N

60 $S-81511560-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

51 22951552 GROUND WIREASH, F-Za-F (%) 1

62 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 N2y 3/16-28 L=6 1

53 WI-0530002-KS8 TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 MEY F % D=5.3 1

64 400-03985 FACE PLATE PACKING RVAIN y%Y 1

85 400-03719 THROAT PLATE ASM. IVECIR 1

56 Z06-03720 THROAT PLATE INEEY] M

67 4030-03721 THROAT PLATE BUSHING NRT Y2 ()

68 400-03723 THROAT PLATE FIXED PLAT MRIF{1R (1

58 $8-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥3%7 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)

70 $S-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YWb73y 3/32-56 L=3 (2)

71 305-13006 TNNER HOUK PRESSER FIH YAFL 61414E (Ty  61414E

72 SK-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 ayhy7 s A M3X0.5 L=8 (N

73 400-08396 FEED DIAL NOTICE LABEL APV AYNF {5 I

74 400-08253 MARKER COVER LABEL AIFVIN -I-N 1



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

L - RABAGR

2




i 400-03762 MAIN SHAFT By 1
2 400-03763 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. VANEVSVAS 1
3 400-03764 COUNTER WEIGHT Y744 (1)
4 S8-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 TheI:y 9/32-28 L=16 (1
5 55-86816850-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MRy 9/32-28 L=16 (D
6 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 )
RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oy (0
8 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. YUY PAIANIF(F3) 1
g 58-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

10 110-71461 HAND WHEEL ASH. NS IR AT Y 1

11 110-71458 HAND WHEEL ASH, MNEIP YT Y (N

12 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 7RV MIVFA A A U3 (D

13 M4A007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASH. 939N MIIFE 4 B /3 (1)

14 $8-8151550-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MAXY® 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

15 58-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 L33y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

16 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 Y5¥ & % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

17 229-03207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Yy SR IARL 1

18 112-023086 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE DIV T FhARL 1

19 110-02408 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YUY IYInALN 1

20 110-02508 0IL SEAL A AN -0 1

21 B1212-552-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YV7{A%) #1° 4% 1

22 400-03853 DECELERATION GEAR A 7 YIINT WY A 1

23 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MRy 1/4-40 L=8 2

24 112-16051 LEVEL CAM ASM. YYRTV AN TA I3 1

25 $S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)

26 400-03908 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. NN RN 1

27 114-03961 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. VWIFve y 73 (D

28 400-03909 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NE 9597 (1)

29 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW LA )Ry (n

30 #01 B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING, A FYCY =N N TIV (2)

31 F01 Bi1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FUC Y Z-N O TV (2)

32 #01 B19%05-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING AAVESEI N TN VYA (2)

33 #01 B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FYETY o-R AT TV (2)

34 B1408&-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NYE - rIvruyN @Y

35 RO-0291801-00  RUBBER RING oyyr 1

36 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM vt vH¥1iv 7 73 1

37 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

33 B1909-505-000  RUBBER FYR V7T %03 A 1

39 110-32562 DYNANMO STATOR NIFVEAF-4 U3 1

40 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW M5 L=9.6 ¥ R9% FAT I3V M5 L=9.6 2

41 B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN 77vp1Ya- FI-¥Ie Y 1

42 110-02904 ROLLFR FELT AY7° 293% FAyky 7 1

43 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 75y 2y3- Fa-¥IH5- 1

NOTE (JEF) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS BN R,



3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS




REF.NO _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. .. DESCRIPTION ______. L Qry  CODE___
1 400-03771 UPRIGHT SHAFT 25 1
2 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER 5T POIRAGN 1
3 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER A7 IIAREN 1
4 B1306-1565-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASHM. LAV AR S M A I
5 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASH. YIRINT N A A I3 (D
6 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
7 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASH. YIRINGT WY T3~ I3 (D
3 355-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARY* 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
9 B1307-155-0A0C GEAR ASM. LARGE JERFNTT N AL I3 (n

10 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M%Y 1/4-40 L=§ (2)

I B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. JEHENT Y Y3Y I3 (1

12 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

13 400-03777 NEEDLE BAR ASH. NF 973 i

14 400-03778 NEEDLE BAR NE Y (n

15 300-16604 NUT 39151 MpAFyh 39151 (1) 39151
16 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. MNF -2 % I3 1

17 B1411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP NIF-F % @8]

13 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (H

18 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK ME IR % 77420 1

20 MC-2305014-00 NEEDLE 180GVS NM140 n) 180GVS NM140 1

21 400-03892 LOWER SHAFT A 1

22 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 Z32h’ D=7.94 W=10 73 1

23 §5-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 L7437 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

24 400-03894 HOOK ASH. EFVAYAVEL 1

25 400-03895 BOBBIN CASE ASM. B vr-273 1

26 G1817-875-000 BOBBIN ey 1

27 400-03893 LOWER SHAFT FRONT BUSHI YT IRIAINTIT Y 1

28 228-30008 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL SEAL I IRANT-N 1

28 4030-03901 LOWER SHAFT REAR BUSHIN JRY PUIARN 1

30 S§-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT XY 3/16-28 1=9 1

31 #01 400-03943 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. 1hXYHA(73) 1

32 400-03944 THREAD TRIMMER CAM METY L (D

33 $5-6660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1L=6 L7437 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

34 #01  110-42959 CAM COLLAR ASH. hhh7- 73 1

35 S§5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1

36 114-04753 OIL SEAL SCREW JEY INIMARYT I3 1

37 B1808-552-000 OIL SEAL SCREW 277 MARYT n

38 114-04704 OIL WICK YRV ININARY 2V (n

NOTE () #01....FOR DLN-6390-7 DLN-6390-7H



(E)
Qi
)

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS




REF, NO NOTE PARI‘NO_ DESCRIPTION | A S Qty CODE
1 #01  MAT-80116500 SUSPENSION PIN 2BV IS ST o 1
2 400-03822 PRESSURE BAR ok g 1
3 D1510-491-DO0 BUSHING, LOWER FHIF B YRk 1
4 S5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
5 $S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MY 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
3 TT3-01306 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET TE T T
7 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRy 1/4-40 L=6 1
8 400-03824 HAND LIFTER SHAFT COMPL, AETY v oryaty 1
9 400-03828 HAND LIFTER SHAFT BUSHI HETH v 7Ry 1
10 400-03832 HAND LIFTER BASE A$27h 8 4 1
T1 SSTATITZET=5P SCREW 11/64-20 L=T2.0 Ty 11/64-40 L=12 i
12 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR Hrfaveyzy 1
13 116-71701 NUT AT Favky 37 b 1
14 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AHLFITRIN 3 1
15 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ATV HE Y 1
1% Z00-03840 LIFTER LEVER CONNECTING ASH, 123 URERT 7R T
17 400-03842 LIFTER LINK ASH, CETS YIEYT Y (1
18 400-03841 LIFTER PLATE L7y 18 (1)
19 116-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD W 7 aaE Y (1
20 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 EF AV 5 (1
Al RE-0500000-K0 F-RING 5 ISV §))
22 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0,8 ¥5% %" % 6.5X13%X0,8 (1)
23 GAK-330400A0 SHAFT PIN ASH. e 7 3k o o3 1
24 226-08800 KNEE LIFTER LINK w75 Yy 1
25 $D-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3,3 & V3 D=1.24 H=3.3 1
75 Z00-03844 STDE PLATE LINK SRV T
27 GAK-33028000 SOLENOID SHAFT WHN T 1
28 $D-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D=8  H=3.5 2 v3y D=8 H=3.5 1
29 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 nYRYIYh 15/64-28 1
30 WP-1021016-5D WASHER L5903 10, 2X18X1 1
71 RE=0700000-X0 E-RING 7 EF 37 T T
32 GAK-33027000 SOLENOID ARM B WM 97 B 2
33 §8-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IMLFIY 3/16-28 L=14 2
34 113-01702 LINK SHAFT CR TR vy g 1
35 CS-0640614-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. ATAMYY I3 1
36 CS-0640611-5P THRUST HOLDER AT m
37 S§-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1 T 9/64-40 L=6.1 (0
38 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. I8 HA(H3) 1
39 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oyvy 1
40 110-71800 HAND LIFTER EITT UN - 1
1 BI571-555-000 SCREW TLTF I = T T
42 401 400-03846 HAND LIFTER CYLINDER ASM. HITr Y38 93 1
43 401 SD-1000701-TP HINGE SCREW D=10 H=7 2 vy D=10 H=T 1
44 401 SD-0901101-SP HINGE SCREW D=9  H=11 A Vi D=9 H=1l 1
45 501 226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A WY Iy aRANAN - A 1
7E FOT  400-03964 THREAD TENSTON RELEASE TRIXTTY=73 T
47 401 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 nyhr$vh 3/16-32 1
43 400-03968 TENSION RELEASE LINK A AR2IAYS A 1
49 SD-0640261-SP HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 4 VEY D=6.35 H=2.6 1
50 113-06107 TENSION RELEASE PLATE SHAFT S RIS IR 1
5T RE=0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E7 N7 3 1
52 113-05961 SPRING IR2A B 948 A % 1
53 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 74 My (9T) I
54 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 5 3/16-28 L=6 1
55 #01  110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 74 3T A 1
56 0T SST4TT07T5-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 I3y 1176440 L=7 T
57 B3133-415-0A0 TENSION RELEASE PIN CAP ASH. {RZIAL Y ¥4¥7° U3 1
58 B3136-415-000 CAP RING {RIR ¥V T Yy 1
59 #01 D3164-555-B00 OUTER PRESSER PLATE TOR-A¥L 1
60 501 SS-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT XY 3/16-28 L=6 1
61 Z00-03969 WIRE CONNECTOR TIT-I% 7 i
62 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 TR 11/64-40 L=7 1
63 501 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN P2IRAYLY~ED YN § 1
64 400-03835 PRESSURE FOOT ALL ASH, AT 1
65 400-03837 FINGER GUARD 2k -y (1)
55 Z00-03838 PRESSER BASE TFEF 1 99]
67 276-38006 FEED ROLLER 63939R #790-3- (1) 63939
68 300-31108 PRESSER FOOT AL 63920B-1/2 (1) 63920B-1/2
59 300-22404 REGULATION ROD 61458D Fayvi o (1)  61458D
70 300-32601 UPPER FEED ROLLER SHAFT YIRIIN-5Y" 9 (1) 63939-K
7T 30U-21000 PRESSER FOOT ARK PIN (G1430AN) TN 9555 © v GI430AN (1) GT430EN
72 302-19307 SCREW 32 (2) 227388
73 300-22602 PRESSER FITTING ARM AFTRYIIHF 61458H (1) 614580
74 300-08106 SCREW PIN V2=t Y 217566 (1) 217566
75 302-18408 SCREW |58 (1) 225854
78 300-87407 SCREW b3k (Z) 9%
77 300-21109 ROLLER WIRE PIN-5-74%- 61439AP (1) 614394P
78 300-01804 SCREW YYN-F-V4¥-MA%Y 138 (1) 138
79 300-00400 WASHER AHINYFTyI%-27- 435B1K (4)  27-435B1k.
80 302-95901 SPRING M3 (1)  110-4
8T TOO-TTI07 SCREW LAREVEET S VA VAhI {17 51290
82 400-08539 WASHER FOR FINGER PROTECTOR 79¥%- 21695-L (1)  21695-L
83 304-96509 THREAD GUIDE 17 H (1) 1588
84 400-08538 SCREW 3" 63995 (1) 63995
85 B1506-352-000 TENSTON SPRING RACK B LIn ) N3 B 1
NOTE (E3) #01....FOR DLN-6390-7 DLN-6390-75



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

%Y B




~10 -

REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ______. I S S 8 S CODE_ _ __
1 400-03855 DECELERATION GEAR B F VIR B 1
2 400-03860 DECELERATION GEAR C F VIV IR C 1
3 #01 400-03861 DECELERATION GEAR DA ¥ VI W3 DA 1
4 #01  400-03862 DECELERATION GEAR DB ¥ vyIny 43 DB 1
5 #01  400-03863 DECELERATION GEAR DC VRLLY AR 1
6 #0T 400-03864 DECELERATION GEAR DD 5 vyIny° W% DD 1
7 #01  400-03865 DECELERATION GEAR DE 7 VI I¥ DE 1
8 #01  400-03866 DECELERATION GEAR DF 5 V9N IR DF 1
9 #01 400-03867 DECELERATION GEAR DG 7 VIIN IR DG 1
10 $5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
11 400-03869 DECELERATTON GEAR SHAFT FVIINTIRTY 2
12 R0-0781901-00  RUBBER RING 0yv7 2
13 §$5-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
14 400-03868 THRUST COLLER ASH. FIING WY IRIAMITIR 4
15 §S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k7% 11/64-40 1=6.5 (8)
16 400-03870 DECELERATION GEAR D SHAFT 5N OR DY I
17 C$-100101D-SH ~ THRUST COLLAR ASM. ATAMIT= I3 1
18 $5-8660630-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MARY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
19 236-12807 METAL, A R7YNVIVT" JASNA 1
20 236-12906 METAL, B APINIBYY JABNB 1
21 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL  AVAVY 7A{AI-N 1
22 300-33203 GEAR 9 STITCH/INCH 63949-39 L YFAVAYA B (39) 1 63949-39
23 278-03709 22653B-6 SPRING 22653B-6 N % (1) 22653B-6
24 300-33302 GEAR 8 STITCH/INCH 63949-41 ©IFAVIYNYT WY (41) 1 63948-41
25 278-03709 22653B-6 SPRING 22653B-6 N % (1) 226538-6
26 400-03872 GEAR BASE GEAR BASE I
27 SW-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 BYH773% Wb M5X0.8 L=16 2
28 300-31801 63939A SHAFT 639394 YY7b 1 63939A
2 300-18600 LOWER ROLLER DRIVE GEAR 61339D ¥4n-3h 547° ¥ ¥~ 61339D 1 61339D
30 300-87407 SCREW 2y (2) 95
31 300-17008 LOWER ROLLER DRIVE GEAR 51239E Y4m-3} 5{7° ¥ ¥-51239E 1 51239E
32 300-10003 SCREW 22580 b Iqe vy MY 22580 (2) 22580
33 400-03873 LOWER ROLLER SHAFT yAu-5-3" 7 1
34 400-03875 LOWER ROLLER SHAFT HOLD YER=-5-3" J9rYacy 1
35 400-03878 LOWER ROLLER SHAFT HOLD yEn-5-3" Jysiiaqs 1
36 S5-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 BYh7% Wb 3/16-28 1=6 2
37 $5-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 myhsE Wb 3/16-28 L=6 1
38 276-35705 63939P FEED ROLLER 63939P 17)n-7-34 1 63939pP
39 300-10003 SCREW 22580 bIAR VI MRS 22580 2 22580
40 400-03880 LOWER ROLLER COVER JAn-5-Hn - 1
41 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b7%y" 11/64-40 L=6 2
42 400-03883 FLEXIBLE SHAFT VY7 WX 7h 1
43 278-03808 22650A4-2 SPRING 22650AA-2 1 } (4) 22650AA-2
NOTE (&) #01... SELECTIVE PARTS RIS Gh



6. NEEDLE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
#F% D BIR




REF, KO NOTE PART NO. L DES CR IPTION | S S Qty CODE
i 400-03786 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE ASM. WLEMVEVINGUZ SN 1
2 400-03794 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE wmyyFiR 4 1
3 SK-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Oyh77+E Wb M56X0.8 L=16 1
4 400-03796 NEEDLE FEED SHAFT NFIY 1
5 469-03797 NEEDLE FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT NIy 1
[ 403-03799 SWING SPRING HOOK 7T IVaN hy A
7 400-03800 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING FATLIVVIN° % 1
8 400-03801 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FavkyVvI95vy I8 1
9 400-03802 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING HOOK FAvRIVvIN 3hr 1

10 460-03803 ADJUSTING LINK PLATE FaveyIy {4 1

17T 400-03804 ADJUSTING LINK PLATE BASE FAvEIVy I ANIITE 1 1

12 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A Vryyvr A 2

13 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK 12202078 2

14 110-72006 FEED DIAL A7V & AN 1

ib 112-10119 THRUST COLLAR VIRIVAANMBA ZTAD DY 1

i 112-10200 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD YIATY Z{NII I

17 112-10507 WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT A YIRS Y7V y A 1

18 112-10754 WALKING FOOT ARM A2 VAV EM B 1

18 112-10705 WALKING FOOT ARM Vel (D

20 S8-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 L5%y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)

21 T12-10803 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR VIRIVIT ) TIuAR 1

22 112-11000 ROCK SHATT BUSHING, FRONT DIAIVT I NTAR 1

23 112-14509 BUSHING AN 1

24 113-03908 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE WY SVEVISEZ A S 1

25 113-04052 SHAFT ARM ASM. (FRONT) MNIZZYY 295 (31) 73 1

26 11504003 DRIVING CRARK, FRONT MNIATY 797 T (@3]

27 8§-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 L35y 3/16-28 L=11.5 ()

28 228-10459 FEED ADJUSTING LINK ASM. VASEVATANVICES) 1

29 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A AANFIVE VA )

30 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B MNMAIIE VB i

31 228-1T101 WALKING FOOT PINC MARTTE T I

32 235-33904 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW A7VFavtky sy 1

33 235-34019 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A7VFaveyh 4 1

34 B2906-415-000 DRIVING LINK THE A4 a-p -Vyy 1

35 #01  B1412-352-400 NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, A MF - Jyrey A 2

36 #0T BI412-352-800 NEEDLE BAR'LINK PIN, B Ma - TV B Z

37 #01  B1412-352-C00 NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, C MEF - Yyre v C 2

38 #01  B1412-352-D00 NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, D NF - Jvsety D 2

39 #01  B4123-522-00A NEEDLE BEARING AX z-p -7 A 1

40 #01  B4123-522-00B NEEDLE ROLLAR AZ -} h-5 B 1

4] #0T B41Z3-52Z-00C NEEDLE ROLLAR X =-Fa-7 C 1

42 C§-120101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, STAVERVAS 2

43 CS-1261012-SH THRUST COLLAR SYIVL (1)

44 $§-8660410-Sp SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 PA%Y" 1/4-40 L=4.2 (2)

45 N§-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyh73yh 15/64-28 1

4b PS-0300T22-KH SPRING PIN 3XTZ A7 V) ey 3X1Z I

47 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef 4bAY 5 1

48 RO-1372301-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1

48 §B-3090004-00 BEARING amy Iy rus 1

50 SD-0800321-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3 2 ¥ v%y D=8 H=3.2 1

51 SS-TTT03ZT-TP SCREW T1/64-40L=8 3 37577 T1764-40L=8.3 Z

52 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FN XY 11/64-40 L=7 2

53 58-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FN XY 3/16-28 L=9 1

54 58-4151215-Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT Ry 15/64-28 L=12 2

55 35-6080660-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 v73y° 9/64-40 L=6 2

56 55-6080670-TP SCREW 9/64-401=6 73" 9/64-40 L=6 2

57 58-6090670-1TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y53y 9/64-40 L=6 2

58 58-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 b33y 3/16-28 L=18 1

59 $5-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 b33y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

60 55-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 viht7%y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 i

61 SS-7091TT0-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10"5 Y%7 9/64-40 L=10.5 Z

62 55-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MFY* 15/64-28 L=7 1

63 58-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MFY 15/64-28 L=7 1

64 55-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64~-28 L=10.5 PAXY 15/64-28 L=10.5 Z

65 55-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 PAZY" 15/64-28 L=30 1

6o WP-0370376-SD WASHER  3.7X8X0.3 E5¥ 7 % 3.7X8X0.3 Z

67 WpP-1651616-SD WASHER (S22 2

68 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING A7 LY % 1

69 400-03992 NEEDLE BAR VILENE NIE UNT Y-y 1

70 400-03993 VILENE FIXED PLATE N AY-yPAE 1

7i 55-6090510-TP SCREW 97/64-401=50 7337 9/64-40 T=5 I

72 400-00212 PRESSING PLATE PACKING TN v%y 1

73 400-03995 ARM SUPPORT PLATE 7T 7 7514 1

74 $8-1120710-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 3% 3/16-28 1L=6.7 4

75 GAK-33060000 CORD HOLDER N A7 o 1

76 55-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 T=29 737 1/8-44L=29 I

ROTE (&)

#01....SELECTIVE PARTS

-12 -

BN



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-6390-7)

S HE R (DLN-6390— 755 F 3 5

585

S—13

12

-—18 -



REF. N0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S | aty CODE

1 400-03916 KNIFE UNIT AZ1zyh 1
2 400-03917 MOVING KNIFE ASH. IN2Y Yy (0
3 400-03919 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AZAVT VI (n
4 400-03920 KNIFE INSTALLING BASE AZNII A 4 (N
5 400-03921 UPPER THREAD HOOK PLATE YA V1A (0
3 §5-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 Y33y 3/32-56 L=2.3 (2)
7 SD-0500131-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 2 v3y D=5 H=1.25 (n
8 114-09604 FIX KNIFE 354 AR (n
g S§-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 /¥3%y 3/32-56 L=2.3 (n
10 S5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1L=6 Far 3y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
i1 S§5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 =7 IRy 11/64-40 L=7 2
12 400-03924 MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING BRIV YEY IV 1
13 SD-0400181-TP  HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.9 2 v3y D=4 H=1.9 1
14 400-03926 MOVING KNIFE LEVER b UARL A - 1
15 S8-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IheIRy 3/16-28 L=14 1
16 RE-08C0000-X0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EF 3M AV 8 1
1 161-09809 THRUST WASHER, B WX I9IAIN ZTAM44 B 1
18 400-03933 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING IIEI7 va2zy) 1
19 400-029238 MOVING KNIFE LEVER SHAF B WAZVN =y 2yt b (D
20 400-03935 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. TI9FLAEYT (D
21 400-03938 BASE PLATE ASH. N -Z{BFYT Y (D
22 400-03941 MOVING KNIFE LINK N UAZI VY (1
23 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 & v3y' D=6.35 H=3.2 (D
24 110-40706 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN B UAZ WY Ie Y (1)
25 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AZ IB 995 43 ()
25 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASH. am vF I3 @)
27 110-94307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET il (n
28 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT mIFYY (1
29 225-55304 ROLLER RETURN SPRING amEN IN % (n
30 110-41605 KNIFE RETURN SPRING AR EN TN R (1)
31 225-55205 CLUTCH SPRING TN % N
32 225-50703 DRIVING ARM STOPPER I8 905 ARIN - (N
33 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 IIA7+I 15/64-28 (1)
34 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER LI b % n
35 S8-7060610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YheI3Y 9/64-40 L=6 (n
35 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF M7 4 (2
37 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING 6 Eb® 2p AV 6 (2)
33 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA Y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
39 RE-0500000-X0  E-RING Ef 4MAY 5 (n
40 400-02948 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOI ASM. ARINAYY IV 43 (n
41 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 uyHIFYh M4 (2)
43 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5%8X0.5 LY b % 4.5X8%0.5 (2)
43 235-42418 CLUTCH LINK PIN Vbbb NUAN, (1)
44 NM-6030001-SB NUT M3 oyhrFYh M3X0.5 192 (2)
45 235-42301 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID NIV 4N (N
46 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FATIRXYT M4X0.7 L=6 (4)
47 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VANV (N
4g 137-11205 SUSPENSION SCREW 74V T 7 N b (1)
48 N5-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyh7IYL 15/64-28 (0
50 236-14308 FEED LEVER SPRING AIVUN —p 3 (1)
51 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa* %Y 16/64-28 L=9 2
52 D211%-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-N MR A 1
53 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA° 2y 3/16-28 L=6 1
54 HK-0346100-20  2-POLE NYLON PLUG LMY AVA 2
55 EA-9500R01-00  CABLE BAND VAVINAS 1

—14 -



8. WIPER COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-6390~7)
7 A )3—Bi{& (DLN—6390— 75 IR &)

400-04013 WIPER ASM. VAP 1

1
2 400-04014 WIPER CYLINDER BASE TAN =TV ~N)P L4 (1)
3 400-04015 WIPER CYLINDER ASM. VEOENAIVE Y/ (1)
4 400-04017 WIPER CONNECTOR VAN Y% 7 (1
5 400-04018 WIPER yine - (1)
6 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 Y52y 1/8-44 L=4.5 [€))
7 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER |2 i (n
8 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT 2y 3/16-28 L=9 2
9 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 vo% # % 5X10.5X1 2

-15 -



9. HEMMER COMPONENTS
Z v NEE R

R

REF. No NOTE  PARTNC. ____DESCRIPTION b v * 4 @
1 300-15309 23564 HEMMER ASM., 23564 Fyn° 43 1 23564
A 300-15408 23564A RULLER 23564A ¥ avy (1) 235644
3 300-15101 23564AD RULLER, LEFT 23364AD ¥ av¥ v Y (1) 23364AD
4 300-15606 23564D BASE 23564D A° -2 (1) 23564D
5 302-46904 SCREW ¥ (2) 22711
5 306-15507 23564C RULLER 23564C ¥ any (1) 23564C
7 275-60804 23364AG SPRING 23364AG 1 2 (1) 23364AG
8 302-18705 SCREW Xy (2) 22593
9 302-11908 SCREW 3y (1) 91A

19 300-15705 RULER CONNECTING ROD 23564F ¥ avx Lyrvk (1) 23564E%
11 300-06605 20110 SPRING 20110 27° )y (1) 20119
12 300-06001 COLLAR B9~ (1) 6958
13 302-90704 SCREW 3y (1) 88

14 303-02002 NUT Fyh (1) 907

15 400-04025 HEMMER FIXED PLATE FIN MALA 1

16 SS-6121030-SN  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=10 v5%y" 3/16-28 L=10 2

17 400-04026 HEMMER MOUNTING BRACKET Jyne N)IER 4 1

18 S§-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT 2y 15/64-28 L=9 2

19 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X%0.8 I b % 6.5X13X0.8 2

20 #01  400-04028 HEMMER CYLINDER WHOLE ASM. TIN JYYR -993 1

21 400-04029 HEMMER CYLINDER ASM, Fn YA )3 ()

23 400-04030 CAP ¥vy7° (1)

23 400-04033 HEMMER CYLINDER BASE TN TIVE N YIFA4 (1

24 400-04034 HEMMER CYLINDER COVER FYN YYVE Gt - (1)

25 SM-6053002-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 17 HE b M5X0.8 L=30 (2)

26 S§8-4120415-SP SCREW FAT Y (D)

27 #01  88-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT Y 15/64-28 1=9 2

NOTE (3:82) #01....FOR DLN-6390-7 DLN-6390-7H

- 16 -



10. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

e B AR

- mr/J///Wﬂ o

N\

\

/ AWM.
NN
1IN

\

-17 -



PN MM PN DESCRLPTION AN @y cone
1 400-03980 OIL RESERVOIR 77" 9% 3Y 1
2 $-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 L33y 5/16-24 1=7 I
3 R0-0962401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
4 B3506-245-000  OIL WINDOW T7° 3un Wb 1
5 B8228-125-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET pARAY 1
& 118-34207 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER WASHER =N 578N - 30 % 1
7 ST-4040821-8S  TAPPING SCREW e viy 1
] SH-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 ayhI7FE Wb 4
9 400-03981 OIL RESERVOIR RUBBER RING 77T 3A N0y 1
190 400-03983 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1)ayfavbIzy i
11 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oyyr i
12 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.28
13 SQ-1150501-SD  CONNECTING SCREW Fa97 VuhIxy 1
i4 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH, VAR S VA 1
15 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE V7 54 M4 (1)
16 116-20005 OIL PUMP VYA (D)
17 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER AYN - (1
18 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW D=3 L=10 297° 54{bx¥ D=3 L=10 (3)
19 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER V774 ()
20 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER ¥ V7 dMyh14 (1)
21 110-20401 PLUNGER IV Y (1)
22 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 7YY N E (1)
23 118-20500 PLUNGER SCREW T3 Y R (n
24 110-20806 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE YAV rkaya p A7 @Y
25 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 ¥ A% Fa 237 M3 L=8 (3)
26 $5-4150916~SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT R 15/64-28 1=9 I
27 58-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
28 B3530-555-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77" 7% 1
29 R0O-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oyvyr 1
30 400-03988 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM MV EVINE VS 1
31 400-03989 OIL RETURN FELT A VY297 hA (n)
32 113-07204 FELT, B 9297 NhB (1
33 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 (0.86)
34 B3536-122-000  HOLDER AVY2Y n 470 AT (D
35 S5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1L=6 FN Ry 3/16-28 L=6 1
36 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT XIVIN A7 Y% 5 1
37 112-21504 OIL TUBE JOINT X292 N 477 I 2{Vh 1
38 113-07006 OIL FELT PRESSER JIMh AT 1
39 C@-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.12
40 236-29801 LUBRICATION CONNECTOR ¥299% 7 1
41 236-28803 PLUNGER 77T - 1
42 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING TITX-N G I
43 400-03996 PLUNGER SCREW MV & VA 1
44 406-03999 HOCK OIL RETURN FELT ASM. AT AN MEUMESAVES 1
45 400-04000 HOOK OIL RETURN FELT ANTT Th Y297 hh (1)
46 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 (0.3)
47 400-04002 HOOK OIL RETURN FELT HOLDER YAy NUEUNEI AV S A 1
48 $5-60905620-5P  SCREW $/64-40 L= 5.0 L7337 9/64-40 1=5 1
49 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER B2y N 47 1
50 S5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
51 B3510-245-000  PIPE HOLDER (4) MNAT FYI (4) 1
52 S5-41107156-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY 11/64-40 L=T7 1
53 400-~04005 HOOK SUPPLY OIL PIPE hekavan 17 1
54 B3508-512-000  OIL FELT HOLDER A1~ JIRh A A¥1 1
55 S5-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=T 1

-18 -



11.BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS
A b AN RERR

1 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. ANFIIF (YT ) 1
2 229-28501 THREAD TENSION POST BASE AN N F TR DA A (L
3 $S-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATFY 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
4 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK AhFAYTY 7 (2)
5 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING AMFAYIN F (1
€ 229-28808 NUT {hFIYYIYH (D
7 $8-7110350-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 IRy 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
8 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 1% 371 My i ()
9 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER S ZEMER (1

10 229-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER a7 .s 24 (1)

11 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 ¥ yiy D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)

12 $§-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IeT2Y 1/8-44 1=12.5 (1)

13 $8-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A2y 11/64-40 L=5 e

14 229-28709 THREAD TENSION POST VINEZANEUNZ ) (1)

15 229-27305 BOBBIN WINDER BASE SET (1)

16 229-27404 BOBBIN WINDER FINEVIA (D

17 229-27602 BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE FANE YA (1)

18 §S-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3y 11/64-40 1=7 2

19 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 b9 o 3 5X10.5X1 2

20 110-76601 BELT COVER A N b -A 1

21 110-76700 BELT COVER A CAP N RNV <A ¥yyT° 1

22 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. IN 1 NS e W 1

23 110-76809 BELT COVER B AT A -B (1)

24 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASM. AN -B 7R 23 (n

25 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A INSAN TS S U N 1

26 110-25202 BELT COVER A SCREW AT MR -ANARYS 2

27 $5-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 a3y 3/16-28 L=14 1

28 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 5% ¥ 3 5X10.5X1 1

29 §8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRy 11/64-40 L=7 2

30 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5% " 3 5X10.5X1 2

31 400-04058 BOBBIN WINDER BASE 1hTFR 4 1

32 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 INEIZY D=5.1 L=20 3

-19 —~



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
R FEE S

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. IMIFYIF(I3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ESE VAN (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ADIXYIE (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AR5 H 57933y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ASEVI A (2)
6 SH-6061610-SC SCREW N6 L=16 ¥513¥ M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IMNTE 9T (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUEBER CAP IME7H ka1 4 (0
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1 47957 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1475 9 (Y1) (1

11 225-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AP OF 7 (N

i2 SK-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IRy M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhIFve M5 (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1M5H v (34) n

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1137 (2)

16 WS-0510002-XKN  SPRING WASHER NME¥ b % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 Ih739h M5 (2)

18 NK-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyhsFYN M16X1.5 192 (nH

19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 LY % (2)

20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NEP I 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1

—-20 —



13.PNEUMATIC & ELECTRIC COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-6390~7)

- B5 % (DLN-6390— 75 IR &)

22

-921 -



REF.XO  NOTE PARTNO. DESCRIPTION [ N A gty __ CODE
1 400-04041 AIR UNIT I7-21z9} 1
2 400-04042 PANEL »Eh (1)
3 PF-0552070-A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. FANA- V¥ al-4 (H
4 PV-0351580-A0  MANIFOLD VALVE L2 S AN NN iy (1)
5 PX-0551030-00  SILENCER S K12 (2)
6 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/3 IVE 21=%Y 6XPT1/8 &)
7 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 ik 22y ()
! PX-5000140-00 PLUG A5ty (4)
9 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7 (0.15)

10 PJ-0251000-02  PLUG R1/8 7° 37" R1/8 (3)

11 SL-6043582-TN  SCREW ¥ H RIXIVRITHE VD (4)

12 SL-6051092-TN  SCREW 0 RIXOYRITHE Vb (2)

13 400-03754 HAND LIFTER RELAY CNNEC L7y Fa954 330473 1

14 270-02252 SYNCHRONIZER RELAY CORD ASM. Tty -Favy4a-y 3 1

15 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW P=5.1 L=20 IVEIEY D=5.1 L=20 2

16 BT-0400251-EA  TUBE HOSE, BLUE IVAVE-Z TR I.1

17 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW YVAYE-7 ¥ 1.1

18 BT-0400251-ED  TUBE HOSE, GREEN TAVE-Z I Y 1.3

19 BT-0400251-EE  TUBE HOSE, RED I0aAYFa-7 7h 1.3

20 BT-0400251-EF  VINYL TUBE F1-7° 1.2

71 BT-0400251-EB°  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVARYE-Z 71 1.2

22 400-04045 THREAD TRIMMER BLOW PIP ISl S AP 1

23 400-04046 PIPE FIXED PLATE N AT MR 2

24 S8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2

25 400-08209 PIPE FIXED PLATE BASE N AT PN & o I

26 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AV 4

27 400-03751 SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. FUY AT Va-b U3 1

— 29 _



14. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS (FOR JT-D720)

B RER (JT-D720/)

e e e e A T e e e s e e ——

w//////

-93 —



REF.NO _NOTE _ PART NO. - DESCRIPTION = (A T | Qty _ _CODE
1 400-04477 STAND ASH. ¥y 03 1
2 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M5 L=12 Iyh7% bh M6 L=12 (2)
3 B8121-019-00A PEDAL CONNECTION ARM TILRL V99T (2)
4 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 Iyh7E Wb M6 L=12 (4)
5 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASK. 7V ¥A2-73 (4)
& SM-9086503-SM  SCREW M8 L=65 %78 Wb M8 L=65 (2)
7 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3P h % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
8 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT YIXYIEYI B 3y (0
9 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT DYEXYIIYIT Y vat Y (1)

10 129-48857 STAND COMPL. (RIGHT) JFAYEYT 9(3%) (1)
11 129-48956 STAND COMPL.(LEFT) M EVIERSEICZ )] '8}
12 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT JA I¥ay (1

i3 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 MR A 2y (4)

14 170-07402 NUT 449739} (2)

15 B3108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ¥YV7 9% Fa-93y 3 (1)

18 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 IIH7F9h W12 332 (5)

17 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (475 20 i (5)

18 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 P EE F % 12.5%21.5%3 (4)

18 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE TIFY I P A A (2)

20 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 30 29XV HIE b (13)

71 NK-6080001-SE  NUT M3 %73y M8 132 (3)

22 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 LIF % 8.7X18X1.6 (5)

23 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR Favkyt4 (1)

24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ 3 XIFDYHTE Wb (2)

25 111-58805 PEDAL 73{4 (1)

26 111-58904 PEDAL MAT T731% Iy} (n

27 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT ALYy (D

28 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING TIME 77 ¥3ya (2)

29 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VECL AL, (2)

30 129-49400 CROSS STAND SIDE SUPPORT ERpZEL (D

31 111-59508 STRUT AUXILTARY PLATE YRIF2Y FY af% (2)

32 400-04482 UNDER SUPPORT ASH. JAIFays3 (1)

33 B8132-019-00A  UNDER STAND SIDE SUPPORT BASE YAIFavh 4 (2)

34 400-04481 PEDAL AXIS ISR A Nl (1)

35 B8125-012-000  PEDAL THRUST COLLAR 7344 FHIHF (2)

36 129-4G657 CONNECTION BAR ASH. Voo s (73) ¢))

37 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oYh7Fve M8 (1N

3 D7117-555-BA0  JOINT BAR A ASK. Voryk - A 73 ()

39 125-49608 CONNECTION BAR Vyrkt (2)

40 D7114-555-D00  COUPLING Lyavk o 9% 5 (1)

47 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyh7#yh M6 132 (2)

43 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13%1 EI¥ b 3 6.7X13X%1 (2)

43 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 DYH7F9% M6 1ya (2)

44 SM-9081423-SE  SCREW M8 L=14 IYh7E hh M8 L=14 (n

45 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LI IARYA - 1

46 400-04480 TABLE F=7 b 1

47 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Aye VRYy 4

48 111-56007 CASE JE4L 1

49 111-55801 CASE MAGNET IE/4V 7 Ryd 1

50 5K-3382001-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 INEIZY D=3.8 L=20 2

51 111-55751 CASE ASH. B IE4V B(73) 1

52 5K-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVEZ7:Y D=3.8 L=20 2

53 111-55108 DRAWER ey 1

54 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LR Y $Hx 2

55 SK-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 7%y D=3.1 L=16 6

- 94 —



15. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS (FOR JT~D729)

=B8R JT-D729/)

B3

o B
w
[sp]

\
N
\

0 JE o

R\vﬂww

T i \
\

o i

N
AN
N\

<

- 95 -



REF.NO  NOTE PART NC. DESCRIPTION [ T Qty CODE
I 400-04478 STARD ASH. 73 1
2 400-04477 STAND ASK, X773 (n
3 B8121-019-004A PEDAL CONNECTION ARM TILALYIYYT (2)
4 SKH-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oyhsE hh M6 L=12 (4)
5 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASH. T YAH-73 (4)
3 SV-9086503-SH SCREW M8 L=65 nyh7E W M8 L=65 €3]
7 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NE¥ B} 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
8 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT YIRRIFIT G 3% (n
g 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT YIFYIFIT Y b Y (n
10 129-48857 STAND COMPL . (RIGHT) JFA9IIT v (3¥) (1
i1 179-48956 STAND COMPL, (LEFT) YFIGEIT G(CH V) (D
12 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YR y¥ay (1
1 111-58607 RUBBER CAP SV NS (4)
14 170-074902 NUT 4457}19h (2)
15 B&108-555-040 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Y7 9% £3-v93y 73 (1
168 NH-6120003-SE NUT M12 uyArIvh W12 333 5
17 WP-1302501-SE WASHER M12 (S22 (5)
18 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12,.5X21.5X3 NP AR 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
18 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VAR AL S (2)
20 SL-90820981-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT AR YEI N Ve MR (13)

1 NH-608000I-SE NUT ¥8 ayA7Fve K8 132 3)
22 WP-08&71602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5% ¥ % 8.7X18X1.6 (5)
23 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING: PLATE T3{4 Favryii (D
24 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 0 37ERYATE Bb (2)
75 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 (1)
26 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7344 b (D
27 D8115-555-B00 PEDAL SHAFT NG (1)
28 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING T344 7' Yy (2)
29 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET Ve bl (2)
3 129-49400 CROSS STAND SIDE SUPPORT ERbEEY) (1)
31 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE YRSFaY ¥y af% (2)
32 400-04482 UNDER SUPPORT ASM. YAYF2973 (1)
33 B8132-019-00A UNDER STAND SIDE SUPPORT BASE YAYFa9E 4 (2)
34 400-04481 PEDAL AXIS INE A (1)
35 B8125-012-000 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR 7344 $Hry5 (2)
78 SH-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 uyA7E Wb M6 L=12 (Z)
37 128-49657 CONNECTION BAR ASM. VYEIR Y (43) (1)
38 D7117-555-BAD JOINT BAR A ASM. VYR - A 43 (2)
39 129-49608 CONNECTION BAR VYayE o (2)

40 D7114-555-D00 COUPLING VYRIR Y 9% 7 (N

41 N¥-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyAyFyh M6 132 (2)

42 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 b b % 6.7X13XK1 (2)

43 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 myArIIh M6 132 (2)

44 SK-9081423-SE SCREW M8 L=14 oyh7E bh M8 L=14 (1)

45 NK-6080721-SE NUT M8 uyhriyh M8 (1

16 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 738 FarIn v M

47 GPF-06060000 PEDAL NP * (n

48 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INEAS 1Y (1)

49 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROL N S (1)

50 129-49202 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET PLATE TIMAY 19544 (1)
51 SL-6082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT S ESE R (Z)
52 N-6080001-SE NUT M8 wyAarFIh M8 1ya (2)
53 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 S b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
54 SL-8061281-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ ¥ 29309 hE b (2)
55 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 92 (2)
58 T11-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR Y I9F (D
57 400-04480 TABLE F-7" K 1
58 ST-8053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Ry viy 4
59 111-56007 CASE &4V 1
60 111-55801 CASE MAGNET VRV T 1
61 SK-3382001-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YWEr3Y" D=3.8 L=20 2
62 111-55751 CASE ASM. B 1)1V B(/3) 1
63 SK-3382001-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YWE73Y D=3.8 L=20 2
64 111-55108 DRAWER €248 1
65 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT YRRy HHr 2
66 SK-3311600-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 /3y D=3.1 L=16 6
67 D8204-555-D0O0 DRAWER STOPPER (&2 VIS i



16. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

AR B £

42

- 97 -



REF.NO = _WOTE _  PARTHNO. DESCRIPTION oo A oA Gty _ CODE_
1 MBF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) 7 IV IZF NG, 1(600CC) 1
2 D9118-565-B00 PLASTIC COVER b7 b - - 1
3 304-24303 SPANNER vy Ine ¥ 1 116
4 G1817-875-000  BOBBIN Fey 1
5 MC-2305014-02  NEEDLE 180GVS NM140(2-NEEDLE) 1) 180GVS NM140(23v4)) 1
6 #01 GAX-AI8600A0 ACCESSORIE BAG ASH. B YIS 1
7 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG A AAVI LM (1)
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL M 54 - (339) (1
g 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b SN - (F29) (1)
10 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ANTVIAE Y (N
11 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE NN -(F 1) 1
12 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION -Yva A 4
13 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 4N A VEY h5- 4
14 SE-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=32 YR D=4,1 L=32 4
15 BS107-804-000 FUNNEL ¥ I-a 1
156 #0T  400-04065 KNEE SWITCH ASH. b A vF73 1
17 GAK-840900A0 KNEE SWITCH ASM. A L¥ ZMIF 73 A (N
18 MAT-80230T00 KENEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE ZAIF I A4 (T002) (2)
19 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 V¥ ¥ 97 (T002) (1
20 S8-6161220~-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v5%y° 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
71 SS-7111410-SP° SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YWeTRYT 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
22 #01 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 YEIRY D=4.1 L=32 2
23 300-37303 GEAR 639 49-44 L YFAYIYAY e (44) 1  63949-44
24 278-03709 22653B-6 SPRING 22653B-6 M % (1) 22653B-6
25 300-37402 GEAR 12 STITCH/INCH 63949-36 v YFAYHYAT bR (36) 1 63949-36
26 278-03709 22653B-6 SPRING 22653B-6 » % (1) 22653B-6
27 400-04055 GAUGE -y 1
28 400-04056 EDGE GUIDE RCMAD M N 1
29 S$S-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L33y 9/64-40 1=5 2
30 #01  400-04059 CONNECTING ROD ASM, VrgE ur3 1
31 400-04060 CONNECTING KOD 1025 3] (2)
32 229-58557 CONNECTING BALL ASM, VI -h(73) (2)
33 229-58805 CONNECTING BALL JOINT 252 M R (1)
34 NM-6060003-SE  NUT FOR BRACKET ayRyrFvh M6 2y (2)
35 NM-6060003-SE  NUT FOR BRACKET I3 Yh M6 232 (2)
36 NM-6060003-SE  NUT FOR BRACKET uyy7Ivh M6 2y1 2
37 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 IyhsFYh M8 132 (1)
38 SKM-9081620-SE  SCREW M8 L=16 nyRsE b M8 L=16 (D)
39 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 LI % 8.2X14X0.5 (4)
40 #01 MTS-PC100000-A MOTOR PULLEY -4 7 -Y 1
41 #01 MTJ-VHOO5004 V BELT, 50" Va' b 504VF 1
42 400-08971 NEEDLE HEIGHT GAUGE NEE AR -3 1
43 400-03741 STITCH LENGTH LABEL v vFany I-) 1

NOTE (7E&)

#01....FOR DLN-6390-7

- 98 —

DLN-6390-7H



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-6390

DLN—6390 = 5%

-~ 29 -



REF.NO _NOTE  PART MO, DESCRILPTION [ N | Qty _ CODE
1 TA-1701002-R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty 1
2 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 MYy D=7.5 L=3.5 1
3 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG P ARY 1
4 229-27255 HAND WHEEL ASM. PRI N(IR) 1
5 229-27206 HAND WHEEL AT N (1)
6 85-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-38 1=15 bAZY 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
7 400-04405 HAND LIFTER LINK ASM. EIyy yyarryay 1
8 400-04408 HAND LIFTER ROD RETURN A¥I7he myht £h YN % 1
9 GAK-01003400 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER A AHLITHF ZRIN - A 2

10 HM-6060001-SE  NUT K6 IVh7F9h M6 132 2
11 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= & H= 4 433" D=8 H=4 2
12 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 myhrFYs 15/64-28 1
13 GAK-A1843000 KNEE LIFTER LINK FULCRUM SHAFT ¥ 75 Vy735y%y° 7 1
14 229-20706 TWO EYELET TRIA My 1
15 113-05653 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM. ARaNA VY7 23 1
5 400-04410 HEMMER OPERATION ROD A FYN FN gayh A 1
17 400-04411 HEMMER OPERATION LINK A FyN IR 9IV A 1
13 400-04412 HEMMER OPERATION LINK B FYN R H0vr B 1
19 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4 23y D=8 H=4 2

20 N$-6150430~SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhrIyh 15/64-28 2

21 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8  H= 4 2 V3Y D=8 H=4 2

22 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 L33 b % 8.2X11.6X0.6 2

23 #01  125-49657 CONNECTING ROD ASM. I W NCES 1

24 #01  229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG VA AVINE VM i

25 #01 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SKALL b S54n - (73y) 1

25 #01 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, WIDDLE N 34N - (F219) 1

27 #01 229-32552 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. APTVHE 9(73) 1

28 #01 SB-1000451-TP  SCREW D=10 H=4.5 ¥ vxy D=10 H=4.5 1

29 #01 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 uYHhrIYh 11/64-40 1

30 #01 400-04413 HEMMER CONNECTING ROD FYN LYiyay R 1

31 #01 SD-1000451-TP  SCREW D=10 A=4.5 & y3xy D=10 H=4.5 2

32 #01 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myhr3yh 11/64-40 1

23 #01 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOX Sh & b 2

a4 #01 B8301-804-000 CHAIN 7% 1

35 #01 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM, L 7514(23) 1

36 #01 229-32453 BRACKET ASH, L TFAFY 2RI E (73) 1

37 #01  480-04417 KNEE LIFTER DEVICE Ly 7y vhe i

38 400-04418 KNEE LIFTER BASE (S CARN DL A ()

39 400-04419 KNEE LIFTER SPRING S M ABN (1

40 400-04420 KNEE PRESS SHAFT ey 7Faay s (n

4] 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A Y 7 LN -A (2)

42 129-44906 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK ARM AN /%275 (2)

43 SK-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 IyRZ7HE b M5X0.8 L=16 (2)

44 §5-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 uyHsE Wb 9/32-20 L=20 (2)

45 SH-8053002-TP  SCREW M5 L=30 bA%Y" M5%0.8 L=30 (D

48 NM-6050001-SD  NUT H5X0.8 IYH7FIN M6%0.8 192 [€))

47 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 Eb AhA7 10 (N

48 107-20407 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING L VASE=UASANY VM) (1)

49 SD-1000451-TP  SCREW D=10 H=4.5 A y3y D=10 H=4.5 (n

50 #01 SK-3452001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 YVE73Y D=4.5 L=20 4

51 400-04403 HAND LIFTER ROD THI7y ayh 1

NOTE (yE&d) #01....ACCESSORIE PARTS 8 &

-30 -



18. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS

* 7 a VG

-31 -



REF.NO  NOTE __ PARTRO. DESCRIPTION by A A Qty ___COE

1 #01  400-04071 NEEDLE COOLER DLE-6390 MV{%v7y9# DLN-6390 1

2 400-04081 TOP ACTION AIR SWITCH Vyryk 9174y Fazyh (D

3 400-04072 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE ASK. MVL¥eIn 47° 73 (1)

4 400-04046 PIPE FIXED PLATE N AT MAA (D

5 300-97901 SCREW 2y (1) 22882

6 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10%0.8 k7% F % 5.6X10X0.8 (1)

7 B3536-122-000 HOLDER AvYay N 47 h¥x (1)

8 S8-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT 333 11/64-40 L=6 (H

9 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ae -p avpp-y ()
10 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAvE-Z Ju (0.15)
i BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAYE-Z Ju (1.3)
12 400-04073 NEEDLE COQOLER PIPE NIVAXIN 70 (D
12 400-0408% ATR ALL-ASM. 17-9993 (1)
14 400-04086 AIR ASK. I7-73% (1)
15 SK-34120G1-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 MARY* (2)
16 #02  400-04070 NEEDLE COOLER DLN-6390-7 NIV{¥%y7Y%% DLN-6390-7 1
17 400-04072 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE ASH. MVAFYIn 47 I3 (1)
18 306-97901 SCREW 33 (1)
19 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 L3¥ H % 5.5X10X0.8 (1)
20 B3536-122-000 HOLDER BV9IY ne 470 F¥x (1)
21 55-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT2%Y" 11/64-40 L=6 (1)
2% PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL -3 avhe-y (1)
23 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yhAvE-Z Jn (0.15)
24 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAYE-Z Jn (1.3)
25 400-04073 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE NV ¥ In 17° (D
26 400-04046 PIPE FIXED PLATE N AT VAR : (1)
27 PV-1501030-00 VALVE FYTANY (1)
28 400-08984 NEEDLE COOLER CODE ASM, M5 73-b 73 (1)
29 300-32106 LOWER FEED ROLLER 63939E YA%79n-% 63939E 1  63939E
30 277-94601 K74198 PRESSER K74198 ¥z 1 K74198
31 277-94403 K74065 UPPER ROLLER K74065 Yyyn-7- 1 K74065
32 277-94502 K74197 LOWER ROLLER K74197 y4n-5- 1 K74197
33 400-10327 1 INCH HEMMER ASM. I{47#ay-73 63964 1 63964
3 400-10328 1 INCH HEMMER RULLER I {v#Av-3" av%” 639644 (1) 63964A
a5 300-15101 23564AD RULLER, LEFT 23364AD ¥ avx ey (1) 23364AD
36 400-10329 1 INCH HEMMER BASE 1 fV#Aav-A" - 639648 (1) 63964B
37 302-46904 SCREW M (2) 22711
28 300-15507 23564C RULLER 23564C ¥ avy” (1) 23564C
39 275-60804 23364AG SPRING 23364AG N % (1) 23364AG
40 302-18705 SCREW 3 (1) 22593
41 302-11908 SCREW 33 (1) 91A
42 300-15705 RULER CONNECTING ROD 23564E ¥ 3ux LAYk v (1) 23564F
43 300-06605 20110 SPRING 20110 x7° 9y (1) 20110
44 300-06001 COLLAR - (1) 6958
45 302-90704 SCREW ¥ (1) 88
46 303-03002 NUT Fvh (1) 907
47 300-37600C TOOTHED WHEEL L YFAVRYA R I 63949-47
48 278-03709 22653B-6 SCREW 22653B-6 3¥° (1) 22653B-6
49 300-31009 PRESSER FOOT 63920B3/8 1¥z 1 63920B-3/8
5¢ 300-37501 TOOTHED WHEEL b IFAYIYNTT WR(3T) 1 63949-33
51 278-03709 22653B-6 SCREW 22653B-6 ¥ (1) 22653B-6
52 300-33104 TOOTHED WHEEL [0S 2V) MI\Y A N 1 63949-37
53 278-03709 22653B-6 SCREW 22653B-6 ¥ (1) 22653B-6
54 300-33401 TOOTHED WHEEL (A5 RV VYA 1 63949-43
55 278-03709 22653B-6 SCREW 22653B-6 x¥° (1) 22653R-6
56 300-20705 UPPER ROLLER 61439AG yyn-3  61439AG 1 61439AG

NOTE (yFE) #01....FOR DLN-6390 DLN-63904
#02....FOR DLK-6390-7 " DLN-6390-7TH

-39 —



NUMETRICATL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
oG " N [T H N % d H_ KO g "N
BT-0400261-EA 22 16 D2112-555-B00 14 52 NS-6620310-SP 8 47 SH-6030802-TP 2 74
BT-0400251-EB 22 21 D3164-555-B00 8 59 SH-6051602-TF 10 27
BT-0400251-EB 32 10 D7114-555-D00 24 40 PC-0124010-00 32 9 SM-6051602-TP 12 3
BT-0400251-EB 32 11 D7114-555-D00 26 40 PC-0124010-00 32 22 SH-6051602-TP 30 43
BT-0400251-EB 32 23 D7117-555-BA0 24 38 PF-0552070-A0 22 3 SHM-6053002-TN 16 25
BT-0400251-EB 32 24 D7117-555-BA0 26 38 PJ-0251000-02 22 10 SM-6061610-SC 20 6
BT-040025!1-EC 22 17 D8113-555-B00 24 28 PJ-3040651-01 22 6 SH-6082502-1P 1§ ¢
BT-0400251-ED 22 18 D8113-555-B00 26 28 PJ-3040652-01 22 1 SM-8053002-TP 30 45
BT-0400251-EE 22 19 D8113-5565-B00 26 55 PS-0300122-KH 12 46 SM-9061203-8E 24 2
BT-0400251-EF 22 20 D8115-555-B00 - 24 27 PV-0351580-A0 22 4 SM-8061203-3E 24 4
BT-0600401-EB 22 9§ D8115-555-B00 26 27 PY-1501030-00 32 27 SHM-9061203-SE 26 4
B1212-552-A00 4 21 D8204-555-D00 24 45 PX-0551030-00 22 b SM-9061203-SE 26 38
B1213-552-000-A4 4 41 D8204-555-D00 26 67 PX-5000140-00 22 8 SM-9081423-8E 24 44
B12156-5562-00C 4 43 D9118-5656-BO0 28 2 SM-9081423-5E 26 44
Bi305-012-0A0 6 5 RE-0300000-KO0 g8 b1 SHM-9081620-5E 28 38
B1306-155-0A0 6 7 FA-9500B01-00 14 47 RE-0400000-K0 14 36 SH-5086503-SM 24 &6
B1306-155-0C0 6 4 EA-9500B01-00 14 55 RE-0500000-K0 8 20 SM-0086503-SF 26 5
B1307-155~0A0 6 9 EA-9500B01-00 22 26 RE-0500000-K0 8§ 21 SQ-1160501-Sp 18 13
B1308-155-0A0 6 11 RE-0500000-X0 12 47 8S-1060210-TP 269
B1408-552-000 4 34 GAK-A1843000 30 13 RE-0500000-X0 14 39 38-11106821-TP 12 5l
B1411-552-0A0 6 16 GAK-A18600A0 28 6 RE-0600000-K0 14 37 SS-11206710-SP 12 74
B1411-552-000 6 17 GAK-01003A00 36 9 RE-0700000-K0 8§ 3l S8-20606210-8P 14 5
B1412-352-A00 12 35 GAK-33027000 8 32 RE-0800000-K0 14 16 $8-2060210-SP 14 9
B1412-352-B00 12 36 GAK-33028000 8 27 RE-1000000-X0 30 47 S8-2110920-TP 2 4
B1412-352-C00 12 37 GAK-330400A0 8 23 R0O-0291801-00 4 35 85-4080620-TP 14 19
B1412-352-D00 12 38 GAK-33060000 12 75 R0O-0371801-00 8 39 $8-4110515-8P 193
BE1414-555-000 6 19 GAK-840900A0 28 17 R0O-0371801-00 18 11 S8-4110615-SP 32 8§
B1506-3562-000 § 85 GPF-06060000 26 47 R0-0442401-00 4 7 $8-4110615-SP 32 21
B15621-5565-000 8 41 GPF-06070000 26 48 R0-0781901-00 10 12 8§5-4110715-8P g b6
B1808-552-000 6 37 GPF-06080000 26 46 R0O-0982401-00 18 3 $8-4110715-SP 12 52
B1903-552-000 4 29 G1817-875-000 6 26 R0O-1372301-00 12 48 SS8-4110715-SP 14 38
B1905-541-A00 4 30 G1817-875-000 28 4 R0O-1852401-00 18 29 SS-4110715-8P 18 27
B1905-541-B00 4 31 §8-4110715-Sp 18 50
B1906-541-C00 4 32 HK-0346100-20 14 54 SB-3090004-00 1249 SS-4110715-SP 18 b2
BE1906-541-D00 4 33 S$D-D400191-TP 14 13 §8-4110715-SP 18 55
B1909-505-000 4 38 MAT-80116S00 8 1 $D-D490261-SP 19 11 SS-4110715-Sp 19 18
B2906-415-000 12 34 MAT-80230T00 28 18 $D-0500131-TP 14 7 SS-4110715-S8P 19 29
B3133-415-0A0 3 &7 MAT-80231T00 28 19 SD-0640261-SP 8 49 SS-4120415-SP 16 26
B3136-415-000 8 58 MC-2305014-00 6 20 SD-0640321-TP 14 23 SS-4120615-SP 2 11
B3214-047-000 2 40 MC-2305014-062 28 b SD-0720331-SP 8 25 §S-4120615-SP 2 13
B3506-245-000 18 4 MDF-RX1600C0 28 1 SD-0800321-TH 12 50 58-4120615-SP 2 41
B3508-512-000 18 54 MTJ-VHOO500A 28 41 SD-0800352-SP 8 28 §S-4120615-SP 2 49
B3610-246-000 18 51 MTS-P0100000-A 28 40 SD-0800402-TP 30 11 $5-4120615-SP 2 62
B3530-5565-000 18 28 M4007-110-0AA 4 12 SD-0800402-TP 30 19 5§8-4120615-SP 8 b4
B3636-122-000 18 34 M4007-110-0AB 4 13 SD-0800402-TP 30 21 $5-4120615-SP & 60
B3536-122-060 32 7 SD-0901101-8P 8 44 $5-4120615-SP 14 53
B3636-122-000 32 20 NM-6030001-SB 14 44 SD-1000451-TP 30 28 85-4120615-SP 18 35
B3538-112-000 18 49 NM-6040000-SN 14 41 SD-1000451-TP 30 31 §8-4120615-SP 22 24
B4123-522-00A 12 39 NM-6050001-SD 30 46 SD-1000451-TP 30 48 S§-4120615-SP 2 9
B4123-522-00B 12 40 NM-6050001-SE 20 13 SD-1000701-TP 8 43 S$8-4120615-SP z 15
B4123-522-00C 12 41 NM-6050001-SE 20 17 SE-4301041-SR 18 18 S$S8-4120915-SP 6 30
B8108-5565-0A0 24 15 NM-6060001-SE 24 41 SK-3311600-SE 24 5b $S-4120015-8P 12 53
B8108-556-0A0 26 15 NM-6060001-SE 24 43 SK-3311600-SE 26 66 §8-4120615-8P 15 8
B8121-015-00A 24 3 NM-6060001-SE 26 41 SK-3382001-3C 24 50 58-4121415-SP 19 27
B8121-015-00A 26 3 NM-6060001-SE 26 43 SK-3382001-SC 24 52 S$8-4150916-SP 14 51
B8125-012-000 24 35 NM-6060001-SE 30 10 SK-3382001-SC 26 61 88-4150815-8P 16 18
B8125-012-000 26 36 NM-6060003-SE 28 34 SK-3382001-SC 26 63 58-4150815-SP 16 27
B8132-019-004 24 33 NM-6060003-SE 28 35 SK-3412001-SE 32 15 SS-4150915-SP 16 26
B8132-018-00A 26 33 NM-6060003-SE 28 36 SK-3413201-SE 28 14 S8-41561216-SP 12 b4
B8133-018-000 30 33 NM-6080001-SE 24 21 SK-3413201-SE 28 22 58-6080340-SP 12 76
B8163-771-000 26 49 NM-6080001-SE 26 21 SK-3452001-SE 30 50 S§-6090510-TP 12171
B8228-125-000 18 b Ni-6080001-SE 26 52 SK-3512001-SE 19 32 $S~-6090520-SP 18 48
B8301-804-000 30 34 NM-6080001-SE 28 37 SK-3512001-SE 22 15 $S-6090520-Sp 28 29
B9107-804-000 28 15 NM-6080721-SE 24 37 SL-4030851-SF 18 25 $S-6090660-TP 12 &5
NM-6080721-SE 26 45 SL-4051001-MZ 4 40 S§-6090670-TF 6 18

CM-3002000-01 2 18 NM-6120003-SE 24 16 SL-40561291-8C 2 7 $S-6090670-TP 12 56
CM-3002001-B1 2 17 NM-6120003-SE 26 16 SL-6043592-TN 22 11 SS-6090670-TP 12 &7
€Q-2020000-00 18 39 NM-6160511-SE 20 18 SL-6051092-TN 22 12 S8-6110420-TP 6 Z3
CS-064061A-SP 8 35 NS-6110350-SP 30 29 SL-9061291-SE 24 24 $S-6110610-TP 2 45
CS-0640611-SP 8 36 N§-6110350-SP 30 32 SL-9061291-SE 26 24 S§8-6110610-TP 10 41
CS-079101A-SH 6 22 NS-61560310-SP 8 29 SL-9061291-SE 26 54 8§S-6110670-TP 2 b
C8-100101D-SH 10 17 NS-6150310-SP 12 45 SL-9082091-SE 24 20 S$S-611671C-TP 10 15
CS-120101B-SH 12 42 NS-6150310-SP 14 49 SL-9082091-SE 26 20 5S8-6111210-SP 4 15
€8-1201012-8K 12 43 NS-6150430-SP 14 33 SL-9082091-SE 26 51 S5-6121030-SN 16 16
NS-6150430-SP 30 12 SM-4040601-SC 14 46 88-6121220-Tf 12 20

D1510-491-D00 8 3 NS-6150430-SP 30 20 SM-40514056-SE 20 12 8S8-6121220-TFp 12 27

—33 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
kL B __NO ks H__NO G H N % H__NO
S8-6121860-SP 12 58 | WP-0501016-SD 19 28 110-76809 19 23 129-49657 24 36
88-6151220-8P 28 20 | WP-0501016-SD 19 30 110-76858 19 22 129-49657 26 37
55-6660610-TP 6 33 | WP-0550800-SP 32 6 110-76957 19 24 129-49657 30 23
55-6700710-8H 18 2 | WP-0550800-SP 32 19 110-93606 2 38 137-11205 14 48
$8-7060310-SP 2 70 | WP-0621016-SH 14 34 110-94307 14 27 170-07402 24 14
58-7080510-TP 15 6 | WP-0650876-SD & 22 111-00104 2 20 170-07402 26 14
58-7081310-SP 19 12 | WP-0650876-SD 16 19 111-10707 28 13 178-33658 24 b
85-7090610-SP 14 35 | WP-0671016-SE 24 42 111-55108 24 53 178-33658 26 5
58-7090620-TP 8 37 | WP-0671016-SE 26 42 111-55108 26 64
S8-7090010-TP 12 59 | WP-0820516-SP 30 22 111-55207 24 54 213-42803 30 41
$8-7080910-TP 12 60 | WP-0820526-SD 28 39 111-55207 26 65 225-55205 14 31
85-7091110-TP 12 61 WP-0871602-SE 24 22 111-55751 24 51 225-55304 14 29
88-7110350-SP 19 7 | WP-0871602-SE 26 22 111-55751 26 62 226-14002 8 45
8S-7110710-SP 14 11 WP-0871602-SE 26 53 111-55801 24 49 228-90008 6 28
§§-7110740-TP 8 62 | WP-1020616-SD 5 7 111-55801 26 60 229-03207 4 17
88-7111410-SP 28 21 WP-1021016-SD § 30 111-56007 24 48 229-04155 4 8
S8-T121410-TP 8 33 | WP-1302501-SE 24 17 111-56007 26 59 229-05103 6 2
8§8-7121410-TP 14 16 | WP-1302501-SE 26 17 111-57666 24 8 229-07406 8 14
85-7681650-TP 4 4 | WP-1612616-SE 20 19 111-57666 26 8 229-07703 8 15
$8-8090670-SP 2 59 | WP-1651616-SD 12 67 111-57765 24 9 229-08552 8 38
§5-8110510-SP 19 13 | WS-0510002-KEN 20 ‘16 111-57765 26 9 229-08800 8 24
$5-8110520-TP 6 35 | WS-0861410-KR 24 7 111-58409 24 12 229-10459 12 28
8§5-8110520-TP 8 4 | WS-0861410-KER 26 . 7 111-58409 26 12 228-10905 1229
$S-8110520-TP 8 5 | WS-1263010-KN 24 18 111-58516 24 19 229-11002 1230
S$5-8111251-8P 8 11 WS-1263010-KN 26 1 111-58516 26 19 229-11101 12 31
SS-8150710-TP 12 62 | WS-1643202-KR 20 20 111-58607 24 13 229-20607 2 44
S§-8150710-TP 12 83 | WIr-0530002-KS Z 63 111-58607 26 13 229-20706 30 14
58-8151150-TP 2 60 111-58706 24 23 229-21209 2 55
§§-8151150-TP 4 37 100-04109 Z 19 111-58706 26 23 229-21407 2 56
§§-8151150-TP 10 13 101-09809 14 17 111-58805 24 25 229-21506 2 53
$5-8151150-TP 12 64 107-20407 30 48 111-58805 26 25 229-21605 2 57
$§-8161550-SP 4 14 110-00403 2 3 111-58904 24 26 229-21803 2 52
$8-81516560-SF 30 6 110-01104 2 16 111-58904 26 26 229-27206 30 5
SS-8153010-SR 12 65 110-01500 2 43 111-59001 24 29 229-27255 30 4
S5-8660410-SP 12 44 110-01500 7 47 111-59001 26 29 229-27305 19 15
85-8660530-TP 4 25 110-02409 4 19 111-59001 26 56 229-27354 19 1
$8-8660530-TP 15 10 110-02508 4 20 111-59506 24 31 229-27404 19 16
$8-8660530-TP 10 18 110-02504 4 42 111-59506 26 31 229-27602 19 17
$8-8660610-TP L 9 110-04207 6 3 112-02306 4 18 229-28105 1§ 10
5§8-8660610-TP 8 7 110-06905 & 138 112-10051 4 24 229-28303 19 8
S$S8-8660612-TP 4 6 110-08604 12 12 112-10119 12 15 229-28402 19 8
$8-8660810-TP 4 23 110-08703 1213 112-10200 12 16 229-28501 19 2
SS-8660810-TP 6 6 110-17357 4 36 112-10507 1217 229-28709 19 14
$8-8660810-TP 6 8 110-20005 18 16 112-10705 12 19 229-28808 19 6
$5-8660810-TP 6 10 110-20064 18 14 112-10754 12 18 229-28907 19 4
S§-8660810-TP 6 12 110-20203 18 19 112-10903 12 21 229-29004 19 5
S5-8681650-TP 4 5 110-20302 18 15 112-11000 12 22 229-30309 20 14
$5-9120643-TP 10 36 110-20401 18 21 112-14509 1223 229-30358 20 1
88-6120643-Tp 10 37 110-20500 18 23 112-21504 18 37 229-30408 20 10
S5-9182010-SN 30 44 110-20609 18 22 113-01306 8 6 229-30507 200 9
ST-4040821-S58 8 7 110-20708 1§ 17 113-01702 8§ 34 229-30705 20 7
ST-80563511-SR 24 47 110-20807 18 20 113-03906 12 24 229-30804 20 5
ST-90563511-SR 26 58 110-20906 18 24 113-04003 1226 229-30903 20 4
110-21409 18 36 113-04052 12 25 229-31000 20 3
TA-0750404-R0 30 2 110-23504 19 25 113-05653 30 15 229-31109 20 2
TA-0850604-R0 2 22 110-25202 19 26 113-05901 & 52 229-31208 20 15
TA-0850604-R0 2 .23 110-32562 4 39 113-06107 8 50 229-31307 20 11
TA-(850604-R0 2 I 110-40706 14 24 113-07006 18 38 229-31406 20 8
TA-1050504-R0 2 26 110-40854 14 25 113-07204 18 32 229-32453 30 36
TA-1050504-R60 30 3 110-40853 14 26 114-00405 2 12 229-32552 30 27
TA-1250504-R0 2 29 110-41407 14 28 114-03961 4 27 229-32800 28 7
TA-12505604-R0 2 30 110-41605 14 30 114-04704 6 38 229-32800 30 24
TA-1250504-R0 2 31 110-42959 6 34 114-04753 6 36 229-33006 28 11
TA-1250705-R0 2 24 110-45002 2 36 114-09604 14 8 229-33105 28 9
TA-1470704-R0 2 32 110-45200 2 37 115-71403 28 12 229-33105 30 26
TA-1701002-R0 30 1 110-45408 & b5 118-34207 18 6 229-33204 28 8
TA-2100904-R0O Z 33 110-45606 & 53 129-44906 30 42 229-33204 30 25
TA-2101002-R0 2 27 110-71453 4 11 129-48857 24 10 229-34251 30 35
TA-2351004-R0 2 28 110-71461 4 10 129-48857 26 10 229-45307 2 54
TA-2351004-R0 2 34 110-71701 8§ 13 129-48956 24 11 229-50703 14 32
110-71800 & 40 129-48956 26 11 229-51552 2 61
WP-0370316-SD 12 66 110-72006 12 14 129-49202 26 50 229-58300 28 10
WP-0450000-SD 14 42 110-72402 2 39 129-49400 24 30 229-58557 28 32
WP-0450801-SD 4 16 110-73954 2 35 129-49400 26 30 229-58805 28 33
WpP-0501016-SD 15 9 110-76601 19 20 129-49608 24 39 229-62005 2 58
WP-0501016-5D 19 19 110-76700 19 21 129-49608 26 39 235-33904 12 32

- 34 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE. REF PART NO PAGE REF
i =t NO i = NO i H NO & H NO
235-34019 12 33 300-87407 8 76 400-03870 10 16 400-04072 32 17
235-34506 12 68 300-87407 10 30 400-03872 10 26 400-04073 32 12
235-42301 14 45 300-97901 32 5 400-03873 10 33 400-04073 32 25
235-42418 14 43 300-97901 32 18 400-03875 10 34 400-04081 32 2
236-09209 8 12 302-11908 16 9 400-03878 10 35 400-04085 32 13
236-12609 10 21 302-11908 32 41 400-03880¢ 10 40 400-04086 32 14
236-12807 10 19 302-18408 8 175 400-03883 10 42 400-04403 0 51
236-12908 10 20 302-18705 16 8 400-03892 6 21 400-04405 30 7
236-14308 14 50 302-18705 32 40 400-03894 6 24 400-04408 30 3
236-26005 2 51 302-19307 8 72 400-038935 6 25 400-04410 30 15
236-26062 2 50 302-46904 16 5 400-03898 6 27 400-04411 30 17
236-28803 18 41 302-46904 32 37 400-03901 6 29 400-04412 30 13
236-28802 18 42 302-90704 i6 13 400-03908 4 26 400-04413 30 30
236-29801 18 40 302-390704 32 45 400-03%09 4 28 400-04417 30 37
236-30007 18 12 302-95901 8 80 400-03916 14 1 400-04418 30 38
236-30007 18 33 303-03002 i6 14 400-03917 14 2 400-04419 30 39
236-30007 18 46 303-03002 32 46 400-03919 14 3 400-04420 30 40
270-02252 22 14 304-24303 28 3 400-03920 14 4 400-04477 24 1
275-60804 16 7 304-96509 8 83 400-03921 14 5 400-04477 26 2
275-60804 32 39 305-13006 2 71 400-03924 14 12 400-04478 26 1
276-35705 10 38 400-03926 14 14 400-04480 24 456
276-38006 8 67 400-00212 12 72 400-03928 14 19 400-04480 26 b7
277-86003 2 2 400-03717 2 1 400-03933 14 18 400-04481 24 34
277-94403 32 31 400-03719 2 65 400-03935 14 20 400-04481 26 34
277-94502 32 32 400-03720 2 66 400-03938 14 21 400-04482 24 32
277-94601 32 30 400-03721 2 67 400-03941 i4 22 400-04482 26 32
278-03709 10 23 400-03723 2 68 400-03943 6 31 400-08209 22 25
278-03709 10 25 400-03725 2 6 400-03944 6 32 400-08253 2 T4
278-03709 28 24 400-03729 2 8 400-03946 14 40 400-08396 2 73
278-0370¢ 28 26 400-03730 2 10 400-03956 2 42 400-08538 & 84
278-03709 32 48 400-03736 2 14 400-03957 2 46 400-08539 & 82
278-03709 32 51 400-03741 28 43 400-03%64 8 46 400-08971 28 42
278-03709 32 53 400-03742 2 21 400-039568 8 48 400-08984 32 28
278-03709 32 b5 400-03745 2 48 490-03969 8 61 400-10327 32 33
278-03808& 10 43 400-03751 22 27 400-03970 8 63 400-10328 32 34
400-03754 22 13 400-03980 18 1 400-10329 32 36
300-00400 8 79 400-03762 4 1 400-03981 18 9
300-01804 8 78 400-03763 4 2 400-03983 18 10
300-06001 16 12 400-03764 4 3 400-03985 2 64
300-06001 32 44 400-03771 6 1 400-03988 18 30
300-06605 16 11 400-03777 6 13 400-03989 18 31
300-06605 32 43 400-03778 6 14 400-03992 12 69
300-08106 8 74 400-03786 12 1 400-03893 12 70
300-10003 10 32 400-03794 12 2 400-03995 12 73
300-10003 10 39 400-03796 12 4 400-03896 18 43
300-15101 16 3 400-03797 12 5 400-03999 18 44
300-15101 32 35 400-03799 12 6 400-04000 18 45
300-156309 16 1 400-03800 12 7 400-04002 18 47
300-15408 16 2 400-03801 12 8 400-04005 18 53
300-15507 16 6 400-03802 12 9 400-04013 15 1
300-156507 32 38 400-03803 12 10 400-04014 15 2
300-15606 16 4 400-03804 12 11 400-04015 15 3
300-15705 16 10 400-03822 8 2 400-04017 15 4
300-15705 32 42 400-03824 8 8 400-04018 15 5
300-16604 6 15 400-03829 8 9 400-04025 16 156
300-17008 10 31 400-03832 8 10 400-04026 16 17
300-17107 8 81 400-03835 8 64 400-04028 16 20
300-18600 10 28 400-03837 8 65 400-04029 16 21
300-20705 32 566 400-03838 8 66 400-04030 16 22
300-21000 8 71 400-03840 8 16 400-04033 16 23
300-21109 8 77 400-03841 8 18 400-04034 16 24
300-22404 8 69 400-03842 8 17 400-04041 22 1
300-22602 8 73 400-03844 8 26 400-04042 22 2
300-31009 32 49 400-03846 8 42 400-04045 22 22
300-31108 8 68 400-038563 4 22 400-04046 22 23
300-31801 10 28 400-03855 10 1 400-04046 32 4
300-32106 32 29 400-03860 10 2 400-04046 32 26
300-32601 8 170 400-03861 10 3 400-04055 28 27
300-33104 32 52 400-03862 10 4 400-04056 28 28
300-33203 10 22 400-03863 10 5 400-04058 19 31
300-33302 10 24 400-03864 10 6 400-04059 28 30
300-33401 32 54 400-038656 10 7 400-04060 28 31
300-37303 28 23 400-03866 10 8 400-04065 28 16
300-37402 28 25 400-03867 10 9 400-04070 32 16
300-37501 32 50 400-03868 10 14 400-04071 32 1
300-37600 32 47 400-03869 10 11 400-04072 32 3

- 35—







JUKI a1t

T182-8655 RREBAAHHEARS-2-1 (= ¥
TEL. 03-3480-1111(1XxR) TEL. 03-3430-4001(4'1 ¥ )1 )
BELVRD, BRI
\JuKl CORP@RAT|ON :TO order_ or for further
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. information,

please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI

TOKYO 182 -8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430—-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (©) 2003 JUKI CORP. RIDA~Y YR IHRAEOLDFERCKRETHIENHYET,

AEORBLERNCER, BE+5- & * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERIELET, XZOA—YYR ML, 2003518 RECHRATHTHRBLALOTY,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2003.

All rights reserved throughout the world.

Printed in Japan






